



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODG.) NO. 33735 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODG.) NO. 33700 OF 2025

Leonard D'silva through CA

Mr. Savio Anthony Silveira

} ....Applicant/  
Orig.Plaintiff

: *Versus* :

Dennis Trevor D'silva & Anr.

}....Defendants

---

**Mr. Bernardo Reis with Mr. Pratik Dixit i/b. Ms. Parampara P. Mistry,  
for the Applicant-Plaintiff.**

**Ms. Padma Shelatkar with Mr. Dharmesh Gogri, for the Defendants.**

---

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Heard Mr. Reis, learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff.
- 2) Ms. Shelatkar, appearing on behalf of the Defendants, on instructions, makes a statement that Defendants are not planning to carry out any further demolition in the suit property. She would further submit that Defendants are also willing to negotiate all terms of settlement with the Plaintiff. With the consent of the learned counsel



appearing for parties, Mr. Anoshak Daver, advocate practicing in this Court is appointed as Mediator to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

3) Parties to appear before the Mediator. List the Interim Application for consideration of *ad-interim* relief on **24 November 2025**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]