



2025:BHC-OS:24595

Board Sr.No.:-70

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33735 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 33700 OF 2025

Leonard Dsilva Through Ca Mr Savio Anthony...PETITIONER
Silveira

V/S

Dennis Trevor Dsilva

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)