



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1383 OF 2026  
IN  
SUTT NO. 63 OF 2026

Leonard Dsilva Through Ca Mr Savio Anthony Silveira ...Plaintiff

*Versus*

Dennis Trevor Dsilva & Anr ...Defendants

-----  
Mr. Bernardo Reis i/b Ms Parampara Mistry for Plaintiff.  
-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Mr. Reis, fairly pointed out that the Defendants have entered appearance and file the reply affidavit. Today, none appears for the Defendant.

2 Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> June 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]